

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

WETHERSFIELD HARTFORD  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0015(124)  
 ROUTE 5/15  
 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION: MILLING AND RESURFACING OF ROUTE 5/15

STATE PROJECT NO: 159-187

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 04/13/2011  
 No. of Bidders: 03

TILCON CONNECTICUT INC  
 WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I  
 NC  
 EMPIRE PAVING INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	250	6.00	1500.00	6.00	1500.00	1.00	250.00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	200	4.00	800.00	9.00	1800.00	5.00	1000.00
0406171	HMA S0.5	ton	15500	65.75	1019125.00	67.00	1038500.00	67.25	1042375.00
0406173	HMA S0.25	ton	7100	69.95	496645.00	69.50	493450.00	75.50	536050.00
0406178A	ULTRA-THIN BONDED HMA PAVEMENT (TYPE B)	s.y.	9700	5.00	48500.00	6.85	66445.00	5.25	50925.00
0406180A	HOT MIX ASPHALT SMOOTHNESS ADJUSTMENT	est.		120000.00	120000.00	120000.00	120000.00	120000.00	120000.00
0406192A	POLYMER MODIFIED ASPHALT EMULSION (TYPE 1)	gal	2000	3.50	7000.00	3.00	6000.00	3.50	7000.00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	25600	.01	256.00	3.00	76800.00	1.10	2560.00
0406285A	FINE MILLING OF H.M.A. (0" - 4")	s.y.	133000	1.00	133000.00	2.00	266000.00	1.95	259350.00
0406287A	RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED	l.f.	30700	.08	2456.00	.16	4912.00	.25	7675.00
0406288A	RUMBLES STRIPS-MANUAL	l.f.	27600	.15	4140.00	.18	4968.00	.32	8832.00
0406600	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	ton	15850	1.30	20605.00	2.25	35662.50	2.50	39625.00
0406999A	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		12500.00	12500.00	12500.00	12500.00	12500.00	12500.00
0520036A	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM	c.f.	347	285.00	98895.00	285.00	98895.00	234.00	81198.00
0601070A	CLASS "S" CONCRETE	c.y.	1	9500.00	9500.00	10000.00	10000.00	6500.00	6500.00
0944001	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.	210	10.00	2100.00	18.00	3780.00	10.00	2100.00
0950019A	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN	s.y.	210	2.00	420.00	5.00	1050.00	1.00	210.00
0950032	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE G	s.y.	200	5.00	1000.00	8.00	1600.00	5.00	1000.00
0950033	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE H	s.y.	11	10.00	110.00	8.00	88.00	10.00	110.00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		44000.00	44000.00	39000.00	39000.00	50000.00	50000.00
0975002	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		13000.00	13000.00	100000.00	100000.00	270000.00	270000.00

Bid Opening Date: 04/13/2011  
 No. of Bidders: 03

TILCON CONNECTICUT INC

WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I  
 NC

EMPIRE PAVING INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TILCON CONNECTICUT INC		WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I NC		EMPIRE PAVING INC		
			QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day	1000	80	800 00	1 00	1000 00	75	750 00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	100	01	1 00	80 00	8000 00	140 00	14000 00
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		3500 00	3500 00	3500 00	3500 00	50000 00	50000 00
0981100	42'' TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	100	01	1 00	44 00	4400 00	100 00	10000 00
1111451A	LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT	l.f.	470	16 50	7755 00	16 00	7520 00	15 00	7050 00
1130000	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLU- MINATED FLASHING ARROW	day	200	30 00	6000 00	60 00	12000 00	20 00	4000 00
1131001A	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day	200	60 00	12000 00	100 00	20000 00	35 00	7000 00
1209114	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' YELLOW	l.f.	60000	12	7200 00	12	7200 00	12	7200 00
1209124	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' WHITE	l.f.	51000	12	6120 00	12	6120 00	12	6120 00
1209126	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6'' WHITE	l.f.	13900	13	1807 00	13	1807 00	13	1807 00
1209128	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8'' WHITE	l.f.	15100	16	2416 00	16	2416 00	16	2416 00
1209512A	6'' WHITE PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (CLASS I)	l.f.	6400	3 80	24320 00	3 80	24320 00	3 80	24320 00
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	26400	30	7920 00	30	7920 00	30	7920 00
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	30000	30	9000 00	30	9000 00	30	9000 00
1210103	6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	600	42	252 00	42	252 00	42	252 00
1210104	8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	7400	46	3404 00	46	3404 00	46	3404 00

WETHERSFIELD HARTFORD  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0015(124)  
 ROUTE 5/15  
 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION: MILLING AND RESURFACING OF ROUTE 5/15

STATE PROJECT NO: 159-187

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 04/13/2011  
 No. of Bidders: 03

TILCON CONNECTICUT INC

WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I  
 NC

EMPIRE PAVING INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1210105	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.	50	3.00	150.00	3.00	150.00	3.00	150.00
1220013A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING	s.f.	500	5.00	2500.00	15.00	7500.00	15.00	7500.00
1806200	TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT AT- TENUATION SYSTEM (UNDER ITEM NO. 1806200 "TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM" THE CONTRACTOR BASES HIS BID ON ONE OF THE FOLLOWING FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEMS OPPOSITE WHICH HE HAS SHOWN HIS UNIT PRICE AND AMOUNT) 1. FURNISHING AND USE OF TYPE D-1 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 2. FURNISHING AND USE OF TYPE D-2 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION	hr hr	1000 1000	90.00	90000.00	140.00	140000.00	10.00	10000.00
					2220698.00		2649459.50		2672149.00

